
1st 388 1st 1.826 1st 2
2nd 387 2nd 1.890 2nd 8
3rd 387 3rd 2.119 3rd 9
4th 383 4th 2.249 4th 12
5th 383 5th 2.348 5th 13
6th 383 6th 2.457 6th 14
7th 380 7th 2.472 7th 15
8th 379 8th 2.480 8th 19
9th 379 9th 2.518 9th 20

10th 377 10th 2.581 10th 21

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 26
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Mike Wooten Y 1.888 2.350 2.119 3 191 183 374 17 4 20 9 0
103  Y 2.295 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

104 Scottie Johnson Y 1.597 DQ DQ DQ 197 DQ DQ DQ 12 DQ DQ 0

105 Mike Belk Y 2.137 3.335 2.736 14 193 183 376 15 8 29 17 0
106 Shelley Gudger Y 2.099 2.862 2.480 8 196 187 383 5 5 13 5 0

107 Thomas Parker Y 2.809 2.898 2.853 20 185 184 369 18 6 38 19 0

108 David Stripling Y 2.634 2.853 2.743 16 188 189 377 12 10 28 15 0
109 Ray Lowman Y DQ 2.917 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

110 Adrain Myers Y 4.679 4.857 4.768 24 176 158 334 24 2 48 24 0
111 Mike Hanes Y 2.341 2.355 2.348 5 193 190 383 4 11 9 3 2
112 Jimmy Matters Y 2.526 3.007 2.766 17 189 188 377 13 2 30 18 0
113 Scotty Powell Y 2.160 2.753 2.457 6 197 190 387 2 8 8 2 3
114  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Shelley Gudger
Darby Beck

Reggie Wilson

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Derrick Loflin
Shelley Gudger

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

Two Gun Overall Results
7/9/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell

Jim Groce
Mike Hanes

Shelley Gudger

Wayne Southard
Dan Porter

Derrick Loflin

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell
Mike Hanes

Scott Walker
Brian Thomas 

Seth Wooten
Derrick Loflin
Mike Wooten
Steve Irvine
Mike Hanes

Scotty Powell
Brian Thomas 

Brian Thomas 
Jim Groce

Wayne Southard
Mike Wooten
Reggie Wilson



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

115 Wayne Southard Y   2.843 2.321 2.582 11 187 192 379 8 6 19 8 0
116 Brian Thomas Y 2.126 2.819 2.472 7 188 192 380 7 8 14 6 0
201 Scott Walker Y 2.378 3.095 2.737 15 195 188 383 6 9 21 11 0
202 Seth Wooten Y 1.950 1.701 1.826 1 192 196 388 1 8 2 1 4
203  Y 3.483 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
204 Wayne Hicks Y 5.696 2.504 4.100 23 157 192 349 23 10 46 23 0
205 Derrick Loflin Y 1.892 1.889 1.890 2 184 193 377 10 3 12 4 1
206 Dan Porter Y 2.952 2.640 2.796 18 192 187 379 9 7 27 14 0
207 Jeff Evans Y 2.448 3.172 2.810 19 188 173 361 21 2 40 20 0
208  Y 3.196 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
209 Jim Groce Y 2.540 2.649 2.594 12 192 195 387 3 8 15 7 0
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
211 Reggie Wilson Y 2.342 2.821 2.581 10 191 186 377 11 4 21 10 0
212 William Golpe Y 3.847 2.524 3.185 21 172 190 362 20 7 41 21 0
213 Darby Beck Y 2.173 2.863 2.518 9 191 185 376 14 7 23 13 0
214 Jeff Godfrey Y 2.896 2.342 2.619 13 184 191 375 16 3 29 16 0
215 Steve Irvine Y 2.296 2.203 2.249 4 191 172 363 19 4 23 12 0
216  Y 2.307 DQ DQ DQ 194 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
301  N DQ 3.046 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303 Andy Walser Y 2.665 4.585 3.625 22 187 162 349 22 1 44 22 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 197 1ST 1.597 1ST
2ND 197 2nd 1.888 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.892 3RD
4TH 195 4th 1.950 4TH
5TH 194 5th 2.099 5TH
6TH 193 6th 2.126 6TH
7TH 193 7th 2.137 7TH
8TH 192 8th 2.160 8TH
9TH 192 9th 2.173 9TH

10TH 192 10th 2.295 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.956 5 1ST 0.956 13th
2ND 50 1.123 2 2nd 1.123
3RD 50 1.141 3 3rd 1.141 32

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 49 1 1.619 48 1 1.744 46 0 1.432 48 0 2.755 191 11 2 1.888 2 13 5 4 1 5
3 Y 103 47 1 2.269 48 1 2.241 43 0 1.956 48 0 2.712 186 22 2 2.295 10 32 16 0 0
4 Y 104 50 4 1.460 50 5 0.956 47 1 2.017 50 1 1.956 197 1 11 1.597 1 2 1 5 5 5 15
5 Y 105 50 2 1.648 49 1 2.121 48 1 1.846 46 1 2.933 193 6 5 2.137 7 13 6 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 50 0 1.503 49 1 2.681 49 1 1.990 48 1 2.222 196 3 3 2.099 5 8 2 3 1 4 8
7 Y 107 44 0 2.329 48 2 2.656 47 0 2.280 46 1 3.969 185 23 3 2.809 21 44 23 0
8 Y 108 49 0 2.425 46 0 3.375 49 3 3.201 44 0 1.534 188 18 3 2.634 19 37 20 0
9 Y 109 48 1 2.553 50 1 1.854 47 1 2.558 dq dq DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 46 1 3.282 47 1 4.008 42 0 6.056 41 0 5.371 176 27 2 4.679 28 55 28 0
11 Y 111 48 2 2.838 49 1 2.487 46 0 1.888 50 3 2.149 193 7 6 2.341 13 20 9 0 0 0
12 Y 112 48 1 1.649 48 0 3.657 47 0 2.178 46 0 2.620 189 15 1 2.526 17 32 17 0
13 Y 113 49 1 2.371 50 2 1.737 49 1 2.183 49 0 2.349 197 2 4 2.160 8 10 3 4 0 3 7
14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115   44 0 2.959 48 1 3.526 49 2 2.764 46 0 2.123 187 21 3 2.843 22 43 22 0
16 Y 116 47 1 2.950 46 0 1.979 50 3 1.309 45 0 2.265 188 16 4 2.126 6 22 11 0 0
17 Y 201 47 1 2.355 48 3 2.574 50 1 1.901 50 1 2.683 195 4 6 2.378 15 19 8 2 0 2
18 Y 202 47 0 2.298 46 0 1.868 50 2 2.324 49 0 1.311 192 8 2 1.950 4 12 4 0 2 2 4
19 Y 203 46 1 2.909 44 1 4.695 46 1 3.514 46 1 2.813 182 26 4 3.483 26 52 26 0
20 Y 204 47 1 3.544 46 2 3.413 22 0 7.801 42 2 8.024 157 29 5 5.696 29 58 29 0
21 Y 205 45 0 1.145 47 0 2.538 48 1 2.199 44 0 1.687 184 24 1 1.892 3 27 13 3 3
22 Y 206 49 3 2.926 48 0 2.774 48 1 3.022 47 1 3.086 192 10 5 2.952 24 34 19 0 0
23 Y 207 46 0 2.923 48 0 1.249 45 0 3.093 49 2 2.527 188 17 2 2.448 16 33 18 0

2
8

10
12
13
13
17
19
20
21
22
24
27

Dan Porter
Jeff Evans

Scott Walker
Seth Wooten
James Coffey
Wayne Hicks
Derrick Loflin

Scotty Powell

Competitor

 
Wayne Southard
Brian Thomas 

Thomas Parker
David Stripling
Ray Lowman
Adrain Myers
Mike Hanes

Mike Wooten
Mike Coffey
Scottie Johnson
Mike Belk
Shelley Gudger

 

Jimmy Matters

Darby Beck Mike Hanes
Darby Beck

Brian Thomas 
Steve Irvine

Derrick Loflin

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jim Groce
Dan Porter

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

7/9/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

Scottie Johnson
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Shelley Gudger

Scottie Johnson
Mike Wooten
Derrick Loflin

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Scotty Powell

Scott Walker
Tim Hawkins

Mike Belk
Mike Hanes

Seth Wooten

50
50
50

Scottie Johnson
Reggie Wilson

Darby Beck

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Shelley Gudger
Brian Thomas 

Mike Coffey

Seth Wooten

Mike Belk

Scottie Johnson
Reggie Wilson

Darby Beck

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Scottie Johnson
Shelley Gudger
Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Mike Belk
Tim Hawkins
Scott Walker

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
 

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 208 48 0 1.969 46 0 3.123 49 2 2.533 45 0 5.160 188 19 2 3.196 25 44 24 0
25 Y 209 48 1 1.987 47 1 2.071 48 1 2.941 49 1 3.159 192 9 4 2.540 18 27 14 0 0
26 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 211 50 1 2.419 45 0 3.602 50 2 1.123 46 0 2.223 191 14 3 2.342 14 28 15 0
28 Y 212 50 3 1.356 48 1 3.248 35 0 7.401 39 0 3.381 172 28 4 3.847 27 55 27 0
29 Y 213 50 3 1.141 47 0 2.177 46 0 2.947 48 0 2.427 191 12 3 2.173 9 21 10 0 0 0
30 Y 214 46 0 2.633 47 1 2.685 49 0 2.916 42 0 3.348 184 25 1 2.896 23 48 25 0
31 Y 215 47 1 3.693 50 1 1.762 46 0 1.855 48 0 1.873 191 13 2 2.296 11 24 12 0
32 Y 216 48 1 2.319 49 1 3.058 48 0 1.875 49 1 1.976 194 5 3 2.307 12 17 7 1 0 1
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 Y 303 47 0 2.596 50 1 2.386 42 0 2.232 48 0 3.445 187 20 1 2.665 20 40 21 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 305 40 0 4.918 dq dq 43 0 6.369 41 0 8.777 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 Y 308 dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Tim Hawkins
 
 
Andy Walser
 

Reggie Wilson
William Golpe
Darby Beck
Jeff Godfrey
Steve Irvine

 
 

Barry Glover
 
 
Matt Smith

Frank Vanhoose
Jim Groce
 



1ST 196 1ST 1.701 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.889 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 2.203 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.321 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.342 5TH
6TH 192 6th 2.350 6TH
7TH 191 7th 2.355 7TH
8TH 190 8th 2.504 8TH
9TH 190 9th 2.524 9TH

10TH 190 10th 2.640 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.206 0 1ST 1.206 13th
2nd 50 1.250 0 2ND 1.250
3rd 50 1.315 2 3RD 1.315 27

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 41 0 3.119 48 1 1.875 50 1 2.431 44 0 1.976 183 20 2 2.350 6 26 12 0 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 49 0 2.007 48 1 2.044 dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 47 2 3.280 48 0 2.777 42 0 4.265 46 1 3.019 183 21 3 3.335 24 45 23 0
6 Y 106 49 1 2.776 46 1 2.504 45 0 2.675 47 0 3.491 187 16 2 2.862 16 32 16 0
7 Y 107 50 2 1.769 46 1 4.015 48 0 2.886 40 0 2.923 184 19 3 2.898 18 37 21 0
8 Y 108 49 2 2.968 49 2 2.040 47 2 3.160 44 1 3.243 189 12 7 2.853 15 27 14 0
9 Y 109 44 0 2.988 44 1 3.264 47 0 2.760 46 0 2.657 181 22 1 2.917 19 41 22 0

10 Y 110 38 0 4.180 40 0 4.960 45 0 4.975 35 0 5.312 158 26 0 4.857 26 52 26 0
11 Y 111 48 0 1.591 46 1 2.954 47 1 2.380 49 3 2.495 190 8 5 2.355 7 15 7 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 44 0 3.125 48 1 4.468 48 0 2.114 48 0 2.319 188 13 1 3.007 20 33 18 0
13 Y 113 50 1 1.933 45 2 3.865 46 0 1.906 49 1 3.308 190 10 4 2.753 12 22 10 0 0 0
14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115  48 0 1.603 50 2 2.462 49 1 2.899 45 0 2.319 192 4 3 2.321 4 8 3 1 1 2 4
16 Y 116 46 1 3.824 49 1 1.927 47 2 3.590 50 0 1.935 192 6 4 2.819 13 19 9 0 0 0
17 Y 201 44 0 4.117 48 1 2.668 48 2 3.050 48 0 2.545 188 14 3 3.095 22 36 20 0
18 Y 202 50 0 1.906 46 1 2.249 50 3 1.333 50 2 1.315 196 1 6 1.701 1 2 1 4 4 4 12
19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 204 48 2 2.356 49 1 1.706 46 0 3.706 49 2 2.247 192 5 5 2.504 8 13 5 0 0 0 0
21 Y 205 49 2 2.624 47 0 1.751 47 0 1.929 50 0 1.250 193 3 2 1.889 2 5 2 2 3 3 8
22 Y 206 48 0 3.458 44 0 2.319 49 2 2.647 46 0 2.135 187 15 2 2.640 10 25 11 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Wayne Southard
Jeff Godfrey
Wayne Hicks

Jim Groce
Mike Hanes

William Golpe
Brian Thomas 
Scotty Powell

Dan Porter

2
5
8

12
13
13
15
18
19
22
25

26

Brian Thomas 
Jeff Godfrey

Seth Wooten
Derrick Loflin

27Jeff Godfrey

50
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Mike Wooten
Steve Irvine

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Seth Wooten
Derrick Loflin
Steve Irvine

Wayne Southard
Jeff Godfrey

Jim Groce
Derrick Loflin

Wayne Southard
Wayne Hicks

Derrick Loflin
Dan Porter

Brian Thomas 
Scott Walker
Seth Wooten
 
Wayne Hicks

Mike Hanes
Jimmy Matters
Scotty Powell
 
Wayne Southard

Shelley Gudger
Thomas Parker
David Stripling
Ray Lowman
Adrain Myers

 
Mike Wooten
 
Scottie Johnson

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Mike Belk

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Jeff Godfrey
Derrick Loflin
Seth Wooten

Scotty Powell

OVERALL 
PLACE

William Golpe
Dan Porter

Derrick Loflin
Seth Wooten

William Golpe

Mike Wooten
Mike Hanes
Wayne Hicks

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Seth Wooten

Mike Hanes

7/9/2022



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

23 Y 207 45 0 3.099 41 0 2.601 44 0 3.669 43 0 3.319 173 23 0 3.172 23 46 24 0
24 N 208             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 Y 209 48 1 2.132 49 2 3.177 48 0 2.965 50 1 2.321 195 2 4 2.649 11 13 6 3 0 3
26 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 211 47 0 2.601 42 0 2.914 49 0 2.547 48 1 3.220 186 17 1 2.821 14 31 15 0
28 Y 212 44 0 2.512 48 0 3.527 50 1 1.856 48 2 2.200 190 9 3 2.524 9 18 8 0 0 0 0
29 Y 213 44 1 4.311 46 1 2.576 48 2 3.002 47 0 1.564 185 18 4 2.863 17 35 19 0
30 Y 214 45 0 1.888 47 1 3.698 49 1 2.575 50 0 1.206 191 7 2 2.342 5 12 4 0 0 1 1
31 Y 215 40 0 1.703 42 0 2.332 48 2 2.190 42 0 2.586 172 24 2 2.203 3 27 13 2 2
32 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 Y 301 50 1 1.676 48 0 3.995 44 0 3.956 48 1 2.557 190 11 2 3.046 21 32 17 0
34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 Y 303 43 0 4.517 46 0 4.670 45 0 3.028 28 0 6.125 162 25 0 4.585 25 50 25 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

Steve Irvine
 
Mark Thompson
 
Andy Walser

Jeff Godfrey

Jeff Evans
 
Jim Groce
 
Reggie Wilson
William Golpe
Darby Beck



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.
Light Gun Equipment List

7/9/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
2 Mike Coffey LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger J. Coffey Vortex Varget Berger J. Coffey
3 Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER Polar Lederer Vortex H4895 Roy Hunter
4 Mike Belk LG 6mm
5 Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
6 Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington Byers Sightron
7 David Stripling LG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce
8 Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
9 Adrain Myers LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger custom Vortex 4166 Berger Plainfield

10 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat
11 Jimmy Matters LG 6 BRDX PAS Kreiger ST 1000 March RL16 Barts Craftsmith
12 Scotty Powell LG 6mm
13 Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
14 Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill
15 Scott Walker LG 6mm Kelbly Kreiger S. Walker
16 Seth Wooten LG 6.5 Bat Bartlein McHammer Sightron RL15 Berger C. Nichols
17 James Coffey LG 22 PPC CPS Brux J. Coffey Vortex 8208 Berger J. Coffey
18 Wayne Hicks LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce Varget Pp 
19 Derrick Loflin LG 6 BR Bat
20 Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Barts B. Stevens
21 Jeff Evans LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger custom Nightforce Vapor Trail J. Evans
22 Frank Vanhoose LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Sierra J. Coffey
23 Jim Groce LG 6mm Bat Brux LRB Nightforce J. Groce
24 Reggie Wilson LG 6mm Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Barts R. Wilson
25 William Golpe LG 6 BRA Defiance Proof Research ST 1000 Nightforce N140 Berger Plainfield
26 Darby Beck LG 6mm
27 Jeff Godfrey LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger J. Gofrey Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
28 Steve Irvine LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
29 Tim Hawkins LG 6 BR Bat McMillan Goforth
30 Andy Walser LG 6.5x47 Bat Brux Pasheall
31 Barry Glover LG 6.5
32 Matt Smith LG 6 DASHER Nesika Pac-Nor Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger Tannel 
33 LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/9/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
2 Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sightron Varget Barts
3 Mike Belk HG 6mm
4 Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
5 Thomas Parker HG 6mm Remington Byers Nightforce
6 David Stripling HG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Nightforce Pasheall
7 Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
8 Adrain Myers HG 6 BR HOWA Brux custom Nightforce 4166 Berger Plainfield
9 Mike Hanes HG 6mm

10 Jimmy Matters HG 6 BR Barnard Bartlein Stockys Nightforce N150 Berger Plainfield
11 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
12 Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce C. Nichols
13 Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill
14 Scott Walker HG 6mm Kelbly Brux S. Walker
15 Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat Bartlein McHammer Sightron Varget Berger C. Nichols
16 Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar Bartlein Nightforce Roy Hunter C. Nichols
17 Derrick Loflin HG 6 BR Bat
18 Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Barts B. Stevens
19 Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger custom Sightron RL15 Barts J. Evans
20 Jim Groce HG 6mm Bat Brux LRB Nightforce J. Groce
21 Reggie Wilson HG 6mm Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R. Wilson
22 William Golpe HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 March N140 Berger Plainfield
23 Darby Beck HG 6mm
24 Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger LeeSix Nightforce Varget Berger M. Davis
25 Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
26 Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Nightforce Plainfield
27 Andy Walser HG 6 BR Bat Brux Pasheall



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 208             DQ DQ ###### DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
28 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
29 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
30 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
31 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
32 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

 

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

7/9/2022

CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN RESULTS

CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN SCORE AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN GROUP AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN OVERALL



LG HG LG HG

Light Gun Name Heavy Gun Name LG/HG same 
shooter Y/N R,F,J R,F,J IBS IBS LG HG Relay-Bench

1 101
2 Mike Wooten Mike Wooten y y y y y 102
3 Mike Coffey n y y 103
4 Scottie Johnson Scottie Johnson y y y y y 104
5 Mike Belk Mike Belk y y y y y 105
6 Shelley Gudger Shelley Gudger y y y y y 106
7 Thomas Parker Thomas Parker y y y y y 107
8 David Stripling David Stripling y y y y y 108
9 Ray Lowman Ray Lowman y y y y y 109
10 Adrain Myers Adrain Myers y y y y y 110
11 Mike Hanes Mike Hanes y y y y y 111
12 Jimmy Matters Jimmy Matters y y y y y 112
13 Scotty Powell Scotty Powell y y y y y 113
14 114
15 Wayne Southard Wayne Southard y    y y y y 115
16 Brian Thomas Brian Thomas y y y y y 116
17 Scott Walker Scott Walker y y y y y 201
18 Seth Wooten Seth Wooten y y y y y 202
19 James Coffey n y y 203
20 Wayne Hicks Wayne Hicks y y y y y 204
21 Derrick Loflin Derrick Loflin y y y y y 205
22 Dan Porter Dan Porter y y y y y 206
23 Jeff Evans Jeff Evans y y y y y 207
24 Frank Vanhoose n y y 208
25 Jim Groce Jim Groce y y y y y 209
26 210
27 Reggie Wilson Reggie Wilson y y y y y 211
28 William Golpe William Golpe y y y y y 212
29 Darby Beck Darby Beck y y y y y 213
30 Jeff Godfrey Jeff Godfrey y y y y y 214
31 Steve Irvine Steve Irvine y y y y y 215
32 Tim Hawkins n y y 216
33 Mark Thompson n  y  y 301
34 302
35 Andy Walser Andy Walser y y y y y 303
36 304
37 Barry Glover n y  y  305
38 306
39 307
40 Matt Smith n y  y  308
41 309
42 310
43 311
44 312
45 313

Entered in 
class Y/N

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.
7/9/2022

Copy LG names to HG column



BENCH ASSIGNMENT: 7/9/2022
(8-14, 2 pt match)

LG: 32 (15-21, 3 pt match)
HG: 27 (22-28, 4 pt match)
2G: 26 (29-35, 5 pt match)

LG LG HG HG
Light gun name IBS Heavy gun name IBS LG HG ID 1-2 3-4 1-2 3-4

N N   101 1 1 1 1
Mike Wooten Y Mike Wooten Y Y Y 102 2 2 2 2
Mike Coffey Y N Y  103 3 3 3 3

Scottie Johnson Y Scottie Johnson Y Y Y 104 4 4 4 4
Mike Belk Y Mike Belk Y Y Y 105 5 5 5 5

Shelley Gudger Y Shelley Gudger Y Y Y 106 6 6 6 6
Thomas Parker Y Thomas Parker Y Y Y 107 7 7 7 7
David Stripling Y David Stripling Y Y Y 108 8 8 8 8
Ray Lowman Y Ray Lowman Y Y Y 109 9 9 9 9
Adrain Myers Y Adrain Myers Y Y Y 110 10 10 10 10
Mike Hanes Y Mike Hanes Y Y Y 111 11 11 11 11

Jimmy Matters Y Jimmy Matters Y Y Y 112 12 12 12 12
Scotty Powell Y Scotty Powell Y Y Y 113 13 13 13 13

N N   114 14 14 14 14
Wayne Southard Y Wayne Southard Y Y Y 115 15 15 15 15

Brian Thomas Y Brian Thomas Y Y Y 116 16 16 16 16
Scott Walker Y Scott Walker Y Y Y 201 1 1 1 1
Seth Wooten Y Seth Wooten Y Y Y 202 2 2 2 2
James Coffey Y N Y  203 3 3 3 3
Wayne Hicks Y Wayne Hicks Y Y Y 204 4 4 4 4
Derrick Loflin Y Derrick Loflin Y Y Y 205 5 5 5 5

Dan Porter Y Dan Porter Y Y Y 206 6 6 6 6
Jeff Evans Y Jeff Evans Y Y Y 207 7 7 7 7

Frank Vanhoose Y N Y  208 8 8 8 8
Jim Groce Y Jim Groce Y Y Y 209 9 9 9 9

N N   210 10 10 10 10
Reggie Wilson Y Reggie Wilson Y Y Y 211 11 11 11 11
William Golpe Y William Golpe Y Y Y 212 12 12 12 12

Darby Beck Y Darby Beck Y Y Y 213 13 13 13 13
Jeff Godfrey Y Jeff Godfrey Y Y Y 214 14 14 14 14
Steve Irvine Y Steve Irvine Y Y Y 215 15 15 15 15
Tim Hawkins Y N Y  216 16 16 16 16

N Mark Thompson Y  Y 301 1 1 1 1
N N   302 2 2 2 2

Andy Walser Y Andy Walser Y Y Y 303 3 3 3 3
N N   304 4 4 4 4

Barry Glover Y N Y  305 5 5 5 5
N N   306 6 6 6 6
N N   307 7 7 7 7

Matt Smith Y N Y  308 8 8 8 8
N N   309 9 9 9 9
N N   310 10 10 10 10
N N   311 11 11 11 11
N N   312 12 12 12 12
N N   313 13 13 13 13

Bench rotation

Number of IBS registered 
shooters



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
102 LG  Mike Wooten 5 HG Mike Wooten 0 0 5
103 LG  Mike Coffey 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  Scottie Johnson 15 HG Scottie Johnson 0 0 15
105 LG  Mike Belk 0 HG Mike Belk 0 0 0
106 LG  Shelley Gudger 8 HG Shelley Gudger 0 0 8
107 LG  Thomas Parker 0 HG Thomas Parker 0 0 0
108 LG  David Stripling 0 HG David Stripling 0 0 0
109 LG  Ray Lowman 0 HG Ray Lowman 0 0 0
110 LG  Adrain Myers 0 HG Adrain Myers 0 0 0
111 LG  Mike Hanes 0 HG Mike Hanes 0 2 2
112 LG  Jimmy Matters 0 HG Jimmy Matters 0 0 0
113 LG  Scotty Powell 7 HG Scotty Powell 0 3 10
114 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
115 LG  Wayne Southard 0 HG Wayne Southard 4 0 4
116 LG  Brian Thomas 0 HG Brian Thomas 0 0 0
201 LG  Scott Walker 2 HG Scott Walker 0 0 2
202 LG  Seth Wooten 4 HG Seth Wooten 12 4 20
203 LG  James Coffey 0 HG 0 0 0 0
204 LG  Wayne Hicks 0 HG Wayne Hicks 0 0 0
205 LG  Derrick Loflin 3 HG Derrick Loflin 8 1 12
206 LG  Dan Porter 0 HG Dan Porter 0 0 0
207 LG  Jeff Evans 0 HG Jeff Evans 0 0 0
208 LG  Frank Vanhoose 0 HG 0 0 0 0
209 LG  Jim Groce 0 HG Jim Groce 3 0 3
210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
211 LG  Reggie Wilson 0 HG Reggie Wilson 0 0 0
212 LG  William Golpe 0 HG William Golpe 0 0 0
213 LG  Darby Beck 0 HG Darby Beck 0 0 0
214 LG  Jeff Godfrey 0 HG Jeff Godfrey 1 0 1
215 LG  Steve Irvine 0 HG Steve Irvine 2 0 2
216 LG  Tim Hawkins 1 HG 0 0 0 0
301 LG  0 0 HG Mark Thompson 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  Andy Walser 0 HG Andy Walser 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  Barry Glover 0 HG 0 0 0 0
306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
308 LG  Matt Smith 0 HG 0 0 0 0
309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

7/9/2022

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C. Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

Top/Left Bottom/Right

HEAVY GUN Target #

Competitor # 514 Competitor # 514

7/9/2022 7/9/2022
HEAVY GUN Target #

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5 IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C. Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

Top/Left Bottom/Right

HEAVY GUN Target #

Competitor # 513 Competitor # 513

7/9/2022 7/9/2022
HEAVY GUN Target #

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5 IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C. Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.

Top/Left Bottom/Right

HEAVY GUN Target #

Competitor # 512 Competitor # 512

7/9/2022 7/9/2022
HEAVY GUN Target #

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5 IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C. Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, N.C.



LABELS needed are 2" x 4"  10 per sheet

SET PRINT AREA
( or only print pages 1-X)

Margin setup as below:



Competitor List
- enter Range, date and match info in top left corner.  This info is passed onto the other pages so you only have to fill it in 
once on this page
- enter starting and ending bench numbers
- enter bench rotation.  If you are not rotating benches enter 0.
- enter names in Light Gun column
  - use button at top to copy names to HG column
    - If entering different shooter info for one bench now is the time to change one of the names
- enter a Y if an IBS member in the "LG IBS" column and "HG IBS" column
- Enter a "Y" in the LG and HG column if they are entered in that class
- Once the number of relays are determined you can use the random sort button in the top right.  This will distribute the 
shooters across all relays in a random order.
- Shooters can be moved around or added after the sort has been completed to accommodate special circumstances.  (ie. 
using same equipment for 2 people)
-NOTE - when moving people after the sort make sure to move/enter the IBS/LG/HG info also
- "Start new Match" button will clear all shooter info and target data so that you can start entering a new match

Bench Assignment - Enter target firing order in cells G6-J7
- print and post 

Light Gun Equipment - edit lists on right of page for quicker entry using the drop down menues
- enter light gun equipment

Heavy Gun Equipment - enter heavy gun equipment.  Drop down menues are linked back to the Light Gun page

Light Gun - enter target data
- if you zoom in too much some boxes will show ## but will print correctly
- save and print after each set of targets are entered
- most of page is automatically filled in and calculated

Heavy Gun - Same as light gun page

2-Gun Overall - This page is automatically filled in and calculated.

printing - forms are created long to accommodate all ranges/situations so you will have to set the print area to only print the 
needed realy information
- For submitting results it is best to "Print to PDF"
 - To use the "Save AS PDF" button you must create a folder c:\600YardResults that is not read only

Target Labels Labels are setup for 2" x 4" labels 10 per sheet
  you may have to change margin size for it to print correctly
 ** Frame # only works for no rotation, or shooting all LG then all HG using rotation.
   - any other rotation just ignore the frame# on the target labels

Factory Gun This page is not linked to the competitor list so you must enter names manually
   Results must be printed seperately since most ranges do not use this page

Instructions for 600 yard IBS program written by Mike McBride.

Most of these instructions and more notes are also shown on the right hand side of each page out of the print area.  When entering target data I 
highly recomment printing the results after you enter each set of targets.  This will make sure you have a hard copy of the data after targets are 
released and just incase there is a problem with the computer.  Most of the pages and all important formulas are protected so that you can not 

change how the program functions.  I also recommend saving often or turning auto-save on.



Version
1 9/1/2015

2

3 9/17/2015

4 3/1/2016

3/3/2016

2016v2 4/16/2016

2016V3 4/25/2016

2016V4 5/7/2016

2016V5 6/16/2016

2019V1 2/3/2019

2020V1 2/21/2020



testing

testing

Sent to vapor trail for 2015 nationals

Modified for 4 target regular matches
added IBS columns and revised calculations for rank only off IBS=Y
added automatic IBS points calculation for any number of shooters in different classes
fixed macros for sort functions
expanded to 150 rows to make sure it will work with any number of shooters

modified for 20 benches and sent to Harris for eval

added dynamic bench assignment and rotation
   works for any starting and ending bench number, one program now works for all ranges
added X count
added second and third tie breakers
added macro to clear equipment lists
added macro to clear names and target data for new match
added dynamic ranges in sort function for different # of benches

Added factory gun page
Added print to PDF function

Added ability for one shooter to shoot LG and another in HG with same shooter ID and same bench
  - This also disqualifies that bench from 2 gun page
Added IBS points sheet for submission of points
  - total points had to be removed from 2gun page to allow one shooter to shoot relay 1 bench1 LG (101) while another person shot Heavy gun relay 1, bench 1 (101)

Fixed HG count for # of shooters that was linked to LG on comp page.
Found out macros do not work at Hunters Pointe on a Excel 2007 version.  About 8-10 other computers have worked fine.
  Even without macros the program works for scoring.  Just do not have random sort, or print to pdf button, or clear target data for new match.  Must manually do this.

added LG overall and HG overall points for SOY

Reconfigured 2 gun page for new 2gun overall calculation - uses 2gun score and group and not the LG and HG aggs
added pages to print target stickers



  - total points had to be removed from 2gun page to allow one shooter to shoot relay 1 bench1 LG (101) while another person shot Heavy gun relay 1, bench 1 (101)

Found out macros do not work at Hunters Pointe on a Excel 2007 version.  About 8-10 other computers have worked fine.
  Even without macros the program works for scoring.  Just do not have random sort, or print to pdf button, or clear target data for new match.  Must manually do this.

Reconfigured 2 gun page for new 2gun overall calculation - uses 2gun score and group and not the LG and HG aggs
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